MCSO agrees to 
provide the assistance, as may be necessary, to facilitate the inspection 
or audit by the Village to ensure compliance with applicable accounting 
and financial standards. 

18. Compensation. 

18.I Islamorada agrees to pay the sum of $2,166,947.00 Two Million One 
Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven dollars) for 
services, equipment and supplies provided during the first year of this 
Contract (10/I/2019-9/30/2020). This sum is referred to as the 
"Contract Price.'' 

18.2 An analysis ofthe cost is provided on Exht"bit "A-2019" attached hereto.